
BHCS CONTRACT SUBMITTAL 
 

Last updated 7/30/12  

In response to Contractor requests to provide timelier contract renewals, BHCS’ 
Network Office has been working to provide Contractors with the documents 
needed to submit contract renewal packages much earlier than in previous years. 
BHCS released the vast majority of contract renewal packages for FY 12/13 by 
June 7, 2012. To promote process improvement, BHCS’ Network Office has been 
collecting data on the timeliness of contract renewal submissions.  
 
For Contractors who are not listed below, BHCS requests your cooperation in 
providing requested contract renewal documents as soon as possible, but no 
later than August 10, 2012 directly to contracts@acbhcs.org.  
 
Late submittal of documents negatively impacts and interrupts other processes, 
such as Year-End Cost Reports, and contract amendments. BHCS plans to 
update this list weekly as a reminder to please submit outstanding contract 
renewal documents as soon as possible. 
 

BHCS would like to acknowledge and thank the following 
Contractors for their timely submission of contract renewal 

documents. 
 
COMPLETE 12/13 CONTRACT SUBMISSIONS BY DEADLINE OF JUNE 30, 2012 

 
Mental Health* 

 Afghan Coalition  

 Alameda Unified School District 

 Asian Health Services 

 Bay Area Community Resources 
(BACS) 

 Center for Empowering Refugees 
and Immigrants (CERI) 

 Emery Unified School District  

 Fremont Unified School District 
Kidango 

 Native American Health Center 

 New Haven Unified School District 

 Newark Unified School District 

 Piedmont Unified School District 

 Victor Community Support Services 

 West Oakland Health Council 
 

Alcohol And Other Drugs (AOD)** 

 Berkeley Addiction and Treatment Services (BATS) 

 Center Point  

 Filipino Advocates for Justice 

 West Oakland Health Council 
 

 
PERCENT OF CONTRACTORS WHO DID NOT MEET THE JUNE 30, 2012 

DEADLINE 
*Eighty-six percent (86%) of Mental Health Contractors  
**Eighty-nine (89%) of AOD Contractors  

mailto:contracts@acbhcs.org


BHCS CONTRACT SUBMITTAL 
 

Last updated 7/30/12  

COMPLETE FY 12/13 CONTRACT RENEWAL PACKAGE SUBMISSIONS TO DATE 
As of July 27, 2012, seventeen (17%) of MENTAL HEALTH Contractors submitted 
complete contract renewal documents.  
 
As of July 27, 2012, thirty-three percent (33%) of AOD Contractors submitted complete 
contract renewal documents.  
 
 

NO FY 12/13 CONTRACT DOCUMENT SUBMISSIONS TO DATE 
As of July 27, 2012, nineteen percent (19%) of MENTAL HEALTH Contractors have not 
submitted any contract documents. 
 
As of July 27, 2012, eight percent (8%) of AOD Contractors have not submitted any 
contract documents.  
 


